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PROGRESS TOWARD DURABLE SOLUTIONS IN IRAQ: A PILOT PROJECT IN SALAH AL-DIN GOVERNORATE

ANNEXES

Table 1: Durable solution indicators by population group

IDPS RETURNEES | STAYEES

Yes. 99% 98% 99%
No, it’s not safe for me. 0% 1% 0%
No, it'’s not safe for everyone. 1% 0% 0%
No, it’s not safe for my family. 0% 1% 0%
Prefer not to say. 0% 0% 0%
Don't know. 0% 0% 0%
Would you feel comfortable to get help from a local authority No or Don't know. 20% 19% 12%
in the event that your household experienced an issue? Yes. 80% 81% 88%
Do you/HH members feel free to move in and out of the area you No, Don't know, or Prefer not to say. 21% 9% 24%
currently live in whenever you choose? (between villages, towns, cities) | v 79% 91% 76%
None. 52% 67% 86%
One (1) Day. 15% 14% 10%
Two (2) Days. 19% 8% 2%
During the last 7 days, were there days (and, if so, how many) when Three (3) Days. 9% 6% 2%
your household had to relied on less preferred and less expensive foods ' ¢ - (4) Days. 2% 1% 0%
Five (5) Days. 1% 1% 0%
Six (6) Days. 0% 1% 0%
Seven (7) Days. 2% 1% 0%
None. 91% 84% 94%
One (1) Day. 4% 7% 4%
Two (2) Days. 4% 8% 1%
During the last 7 days, were there days (and, if so, Three (3) Days. 0% 1% 0%
how many) when your household had to borrow
food or rely on help from friends or relatives Four (4) Days. 0% 1% 0%
Five (5) Days. 0% 0% 0%
Six (6) Days. 0% 0% 0%
Seven (7) Days. 0% 0% 0%
None. 69% 77% 92%
One (1) Day. 13% 9% 6%
Two (2) Days. 13% 7% 2%
Three (3) Days. 3% 3% 0%
Four (4) Days. 1% 1% 0%
Five (5) Days. 0% 1% 0%
Six (6) Days. 0% 1% 0%
Seven (7) Days. 1% 1% 0%
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IDPS RETURNEES | STAYEES

None. 69% 85% 90%
One (1) Day. 14% 8% 8%
Two (2) Days. 14% 3% 1%
During the last 7 days, were there days (and, if so, how many) Three (3) Days. 2% 2% 0%
when your household had to reduce portion size of meals Four (4) Days. 0% 0% 0%
Five (5) Days. 1% 1% 0%
Six (6) Days. 0% 0% 0%
Seven (7) Days. 1% 1% 0%
None. 89% 94% 96%
One (1) Day. 4% 4% 3%
Two (2) Days. 5% 1% 1%
During the last 7 days, were there days (and, if so, how Three (3) Days. 1% 0% 0%
many) when your household had to reduce the quantity
consumed by adults/mothers for young children Four (4) Days. 0% 0% 0%
Five (5) Days. 0% 0% 0%
Six (6) Days. 0% 0% 0%
Seven (7) Days. 1% 1% 0%
CACE)r?drittriw;?‘rJhouse, damaged/destroyed bad 9% 14% 5%
Apartment/house, good condition. 54% 72% 89%
Container/caravan/prefab. 0% 0% 0%
Hotel/motel/short term rental. 0% 0% 1%
Mud or block structure. 31% 10% 4%
What kind of house/shelter is your household living in? O‘thr critical shelter (eg garage, farm 0% 0% 0%
building etc).
Other public building or collective shelter. 0% 0% 0%
Religious building. 0% 0% 0%
School building. 1% 0% 0%
Tent/makeshift shelter. 0% 1% 0%
Unfinished or abandoned building. 5% 2% 0%
No 45% 23% 9%
Does your household have access to an improved sanitation facility?
Yes 55% 77% 91%
Didn't need medical treatment. 19% 14% 23%
Was there any time during the past 12 months when you or any :Zse‘dg:‘}- el et e 7% 7% 7%
in your household needed a medical examination or treatment? i,:]zéjddendvt(ii:;f:i;igiz;mrzzzg:;en it 33% 13% 5o
Prefer not to say or Don't know. 1% 0%
How many members of the HH between (age between 15 None. 7% 6% 3%
and 60 y.0)) performed paid work in the past 30 days? At least 1 (one) HH member. 93% 949 97%
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IDPS RETURNEES | STAYEES

Agriculture/herding (own land). 3% 10% 2%
Agriculture/herding (land not owned). 2% 5% 0%
Cash/grants or other forms of aid from
international institutions (include churches, 0% 2% 0%
charities, humanitarian assistance).
Cash/grants or other forms of aid from
national institutions (include churches, 4% 3% 0%
charities, government assistance).
Government assistance, including 10% 0% 0%
Compensation.
Irregular earnings, daily labour. 79% 51% 46%
Loans from bank or institution. 0%
Specify the sources of income of your Loans from friends or family. 18% 8% 2%
household in the past 12 months." Money from family/friends in Iraq (not as o o o
2 debf) 2% 2% 2%
No sources of income. 1% 1% 0%
Own business. 3% 6% 8%
Passive income (from rent of property 0% 1% 0%
or land).
Pension. 6% 1% 16%
Remittances from abroad. 0% 0% 0%
Salary (private sector). 2% 4% 9%
Salary (public sector). 15% 35% 46%
Savings. 1% 0% 0%
Sold assets, inc. land or livestock. 0% 0% 0%
In the past 12 months, was your household at any point not able to No. 18% 23% 27%
face unexpected expenses (of up to 300 USD or 440,000 IQD, such . . .
as for emergency medical treatment, or to repair a needed vehicle) Yes or Do not know. 82% 77% 73%
Do not know. 0% 0% 0%
Formal agreement, living for free. 3% 3% 1%
Formal rental agreement. 11% 7% 5%
Informal agreement, living here for free. 19% 3% 3%
Informal rental agreement. 32% 4% 11%
What kind of tenure agreement/ownership status
vl egal ownership with documents. 6 6 6
do you have where you currently live? Legal hip with d 6% 60% 59%
No agreement. 3% 3% 0%
Other. 0% 0% 0%
Owned, had Ydocuments before 2014 but 0% 0% 0%
now we don't.
Owned, never had documentation. 26% 20% 21%
No. 50% 68% 77%
Do you have any fear that you might be evicted in the future?
Yes, Don't know, and Prefer not to say. 50% 32% 23%
No, | did not own property (land or 5 o o
house) before the 2014 crisis. 10% 9% 36%
No, | did not suffer any damage/loss. 14% 57% 61%
Yes, although | never had property 1% 0% 0%
Have you lost the rights over your property documents.
(house or land) due to the 2014 crisis? Yes, documents lost/destroyed. 3% 1% 0%
Yes, | can not access the area. 22% 0% 0%
Iz;apés(jperty/land destroyed badly 70% 33% 3%
Yes, property/land occupied. 13% 5% 0%

1 If they answered one of the highlighted ones, then HH income ource is condisred as stable
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RETURNEES | STAYEES

. ‘ . No. 51% 41% 49%
Have you applied to any compensation mechanisms? (If your property
destroyed, or your property occupied, or property/land documents Unaware of compensation mechanisms. 2% 9% 3%
i i 2
is lost/destroyed, or house/shelter is destroyed/damaged) Yes. 47% 50% 47%
Resolved. 1% 3% 24%
Denied. 4% 3% 7%
Do you know the status of your compensation claim??
I don’t know (no further information). 27% 11% 2%
In process. 68% 83% 67%
No. 89% 87% 88%
Abroad. 0% 0% 1%
Living elsewhere in Irag. 0% 0% 1%
Temporary absence. 0% 0% 0%
Are there any absent members of HH because of the 2014 crisis?
Other. 0% 0% 0%
Missing. 5% 5% 2%
Dead. 4% 7% 7%
Imprisoned. 1% 1% 0%
Have you attempted to obtain (for the first time) Yes. 94% 99% 99%
or replace essential personal documents (specifically . . .
National/Unified ID and Iragi Nationality)? No. 6% 1% 1%
Have you attempted to obtain (for the first time) or Yes. 100% 100% 100%
replace essential personal documents (specifically birth . . .
certificate for children born between 2014-2022)? No. 0% 0% 0%
Did any eligible member of the household vote Yes. 87% 94% 94%
in the 2021 parliamentary election? No, Don't know, or Prefer not to say. 13% 6% 6%
Completely accepted. 49% 53% 60%
Very / most accepted. 14% 33% 30%
To what extent do you feel accepted in this community? Moderately / accepted. 35% 14% 9%
Not at all accepted. 0% 0% 0%
Slightly accepted. 2% 0% 0%

2 This percentage is out of total where we asked the question
3 This percentage out of total who applied to compensation
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Table 2: Durable solution indicators by progress groups — IDP households

MEDIUM

Do you or your household members feel safe walking alone around the area you live during the day?

Yes. 323146 97% 3,850.26 99% 121691 100% 99%
No, it's not safe for me. 12.38 0% 0%
No, it's not safe for everyone. 28.30 1% 14.15 0% 1%
No, it's not safe for women. 11.18 0% 0%
No, it's not safe for my family. 1.06 0% 15.15 0% 0%
Prefer not to say. 17.64 1% 1.54 0% 0%
Don't know. 13.09 0% 0.88 0% 0%

Would you feel comfortable to get help from a local authority in the event that your household experienced an issue?

No or Don't know. 1,004.49 30% 719.68 19% 20%

Yes. 2,310.62 70% 3,162.30 81% 1,216.91 100% 80%

Do you/HH members feel free to move in and out of the area you currently live in whenever you choose? (between villages, towns, cities)

No, Don't know, or Prefer not to say. 1,735.73 52% 4745 1% 21%

Yes. 1579.38 48% 3,834.53 99% 121691 100% 79%

During the last 7 days, were there days (and, if so, how many) when your household had to relied on less preferred and less expensive foods

None. 621.02 19% 2620.33 67% 109588 90% 52%
One (1) Day. 42802 13% 754.36 19% 8327 7% 15%
Two (2) Days. 139364 42% 218.86 6% 7.06 1% 19%
Three (3) Days. 661.08 20% 106.63 3% 294 0% 9%
Four (4) Days. 94.64 3% 39.72 1% 2%
Five (5) Days. 5078 2% 27.33 1% 19.64 2% 1%
Six (6) Days. 13.32 0% 2015 1% 5.46 0% 0%
Seven (7) Days. 5261 2% 9461 2% 266 0% 2%

During the last 7 days, were there days (and, if so, how many) when your household had to borrowed food or relied on help from friends or relatives

None. 292314 88% 3,560.32 92% 1,158.37 95% 91%
One (1) Day. 102.74 3% 189.78 5% 27.99 2% 4%
Two (2) Days. 208.31 6% 106.79 3% 25.10 2% 4%
Three (3) Days. 19.03 1% 494 0% 546 0% 0%
Four (4) Days. 19.74 1% 294 0% 0%
Five (5) Days. 17.09 1% 546 0% 0%
Six (6) Days. 448 0% 0%
Seven (7) Days. 20.57 1% 1175 0% 0%
During the last 7 days, were there days (and, if so, how many) when your household had to reduced the number of meals eaten per day
None. 1,881.83 57% 2,826.25 73% 1,057.34 87% 69%
One (1) Day. 588.89 18% 443.91 1% 95.26 8% 13%
Two (2) Days. 695.63 21% 34375 9% 64.31 5% 13%
Three (3) Days. 74.23 2% 157.61 4% 3%
Four (4) Days. 17.35 1% 34.51 1% 1%
Five (5) Days. 27.08 1% 14.14 0% 0%
Six (6) Days. 1.00 0% 9.31 0% 0%
Seven (7) Days. 29.10 1% 52.50 1% 1%
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MEDIUM

During the last 7 days, were there days (and, if so, how many) when your household had to reduce portion size of meals

None. 1,774.36 54% 2,896.16 75% 1,103.94 91% 69%
One (1) Day. 519.65 16% 549.83 14% 7393 6% 14%
Two (2) Days. 863.60 26% 286.10 7% 14%
Three (3) Days. 85.83 3% 7745 2% 11.28 1% 2%
Four (4) Days. 8.53 0% 14.21 0% 0%
Five (5) Days. 2254 1% 17.54 0% 19.64 2% 1%
Six (6) Days. 5.60 0% 546 0% 0%
Seven (7) Days. 40.58 1% 3510 1% 2.66 0% 1%

During the last 7 days, were there days (and, if so, how many) when your household had to
reduction in the quantities consumed by adults/mothers for young children

None. 2,785.15 84% 3/484.47 90% 1,188.93 98% 89%
One (1) Day. 117.78 4% 173.18 4% 27.99 2% 4%
Two (2) Days. 282.65 9% 134.90 3% 5%
Three (3) Days. 71.06 2% 17.73 0% 1%
Four (4) Days. 28.46 1% 2.66 0% 0%
Five (5) Days. 1.00 0% 0%
Six (6) Days. 546 0% 0%
Seven (7) Days. 24.55 1% 68.04 2% 1%
What kind of house/shelter is your household living in?
Apartment/house, damaged/destroyed bad condition. 439.01 13% 290.76 7% 9%
Apartment/house, good condition. 447.54 13% 2,918.63 75% 121691 100% 54%
Container/caravan/prefab. 1.54 0% 117 0% 0%
Hotel/motel/short term rental. 11.79 0% 646 0% 0%
Mud or block structure. 2,133.89 64% 450.96 12% 31%
Other critical shelter (eg garage, farm building etc). 0%
Other public building or collective shelter. 1.28 0% 1.28 0% 0%
Religious building. 1.00 0% 0%
School building. 17.96 1% 28.81 1% 1%
Tent/makeshift shelter. 13.28 0% 0%
Unfinished or abandoned building. 247.82 7% 183.90 5% 5%
Does your household have access to an improved sanitation facility?
No 257824 78% 122545 32% 7.81 1% 45%
Yes 736.87 22% 2,656.53 68% 1,209.10 99% 55%
Was there any time during the past 12 months when you or any in your household needed a medical examination or treatment?
Didn't need medical treatment. 302,50 9% 814.16 21% 397.95 33% 19%
Yes, Get Medical Treatment when it is needed. 602.30 18% 2,602.58 67% 818.96 67% 47%
S
Prefer not to say or Don't know. 43.12 1% 31.08 1% 1%
How many members of the HH between (age between 15 and 60 y.o.) performed paid work in the past 30 days?
None. 222.00 7% 282.94 7% 63.87 5% 7%
At least 1 (one) HH member. 3,093.11 93% 3,599.04 93% 1,153.04 95% 93%
The sources of income of your household in the past 12 months?*
Agriculture/herding (own land). 14.83 0% 193.02 5% 1741 1% 3%
Agriculture/herding (land not owned). 94.32 3% 84.13 2% 15.75 1% 2%

Cash/grants or other forms of aid from
international institutions (include churches, 11.47 0% 25.50 1% 0% 0%
charities, humanitarian assistance).

4 If they have one of the highlighted sources then it is stable.

IOM IRAQ



PROGRESS TOWARD DURABLE SOLUTIONS IN IRAQ: A PILOT PROJECT IN SALAH AL-DIN GOVERNORATE

MEDIUM

Cash/grants or other forms of aid from

national institutions (include churches, 43.55 1% 252.18 6% 36.33 3% 4%
charities, government assistance).

Government assistance, including Compensation. 836.58 25% 41.95 1% 0% 10%
Irregular earnings, daily labour. 2,997.24 90% 3,054.58 79% 609.09 50% 79%
Loans from bank or institution. 0%
Loans from friends or family. 1,265.79 38% 203.19 5% 8.27 1% 18%
Money from family/friends in Iraq (not as a debt). 54.98 2% 77.58 2% 1.28 0% 2%
No sources of income. 77.83 2% 38.62 1% 266 0% 1%
Own business. 80.21 2% 105.92 3% 50.80 4% 3%
Passive income (from rent of property or land). 3.81 0% 0%
Pension. 65.94 2% 218.07 6% 198.74 16% 6%
Remittances from abroad. 1.20 0% 0% 0%
Salary (private sector). 0.88 0% 60.54 2% 7377 6% 2%
Salary (public sector). 131.03 4% 52625 14% 591.72 49% 15%
Savings. 107.34 3% 4.47 0% 1%
Sold assets, inc. land or livestock. 20.23 1% 1.60 0% 0%

In the past 12 months, was your household at any point not able to face unexpected expenses (of up to 300
USD or 440,000 1QD, such as for emergency medical treatment, or to repair a needed vehicle)

No. 11437 3% 846.93 22% 584.34 48% 18%
Yes or Do not know. 3,200.74 97% 3,035.05 78% 632.57 52% 82%
What kind of tenure agreement/ownership status do you have where you currently live?
Do not know. 128 0% 3.55 0% 0%
Formal agreement, living for free. 96.23 3% 115.54 3% 426 0% 3%
Formal rental agreement. 89.99 3% 61443 16% 214.97 18% 11%
Informal agreement, living here for free. 1,333.69 40% 255.75 7% 7.06 1% 19%
Informal rental agreement. 1,473.60 44% 996.83 26% 240.01 20% 32%
Legal ownership with documents. 1547 0% 24713 6% 251.90 21% 6%
No agreement. 106.84 3% 178.87 5% 394 0% 3%
Other. 0%
Owned, had documents before 2014 but now we don't. 0%
Owned, never had documentation. 198.00 6% 1,469.88 38% 49477 41% 26%

Do you have any fear that you might be evicted in the future?
No. 708.75 21% 2,546.81 66% 975.14 80% 50%
Yes, Don't know, and Prefer not to say. 2,606.36 79% 1,335.17 34% 24177 20% 50%

Have you lost the rights over your property (house or land) due to the 2014 crisis?

No, | did not own property (land or

house) before the 2014 crisis. 384.88 12% 370.76 10% 104.65 9% 10%
No, | did not suffer any damage/loss. 199.10 6% 67270 17% 31097 26% 14%
Yes, although | never had property documents. 26.73 1% 8.82 0% 8.34 1% 1%
Yes, documents lost/destroyed. 191.68 6% 37.14 1% 3%
Yes, | can not access the area. 1,694.86 51% 142.71 4% 9.42 1% 22%
Yes, property/land destroyed badly damaged. 2,591.66 78% 257173 66% 70823 58% 70%
Yes, property/land occupied. 733.75 22% 244.82 6% 91.99 8% 13%

Have you applied to any compensation mechanisms? (If your property destroyed, or your property occupied,
or property/land documents is lost/destroyed, or house/shelter is destroyed/damaged)

No. 1,716.35 61% 1,137.71 40% 416.65 52% 51%
Unaware of compensation mechanisms. 60.82 2% 39.43 1% 2%
Yes. 1,016.65 36% 1,633.54 58% 383.56 48% 47%
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MEDIUM

Do you know the status of your compensation claim?

Resolved. 6.08 1% 12.51 1% 3.69 1% 1%
Denied. 43.85 4% 3875 2% 39.29 10% 4%
| don't know (no further information). 108.68 1% 604.58 37% 98.75 26% 27%
In process. 858.04 84% 977.70 60% 241.83 63% 68%
Are there any absent members of HH because of the 2014 crisis?
No. 2,885.13 87% 3,455.54 89% 1,157.38 95% 89%
Abroad. 229 0% 7.96 0% 3.07 0% 0%
Living elsewhere in Irag. 1.20 0% 1.54 0% 0%
Temporary absence. 5.08 0% 5.46 0% 0%
Other. 294 0% 0%
Missing. 244.34 7% 17597 5% 1292 1% 5%
Dead. 104.06 3% 214.89 6% 36.79 3% 4%
Imprisoned. 73.02 2% 23.15 1% 1.28 0% 1%
Have you attempted to obtain (for the first time) or replace essential personal documents (specifically National/Unified ID and Iragi Nationality)?
Yes. 2,851.41 86% 3,862.11 99% 121691 100% 94%
No. 463.70 14% 19.87 1% 0.00 0% 6%
Have you attempted to obtain (for the first time) or replace essential personal documents (specifically birth certificate for children born between 2014-2022)?
Yes. 3,301.66 100% 3,879.04 100% 1,216.91 100% 100%
No. 13.44 0% 294 0% 0.00 0% 0%
Did any eligible member of the household vote in the 2021 parliamentary election?
Yes. 2,538.07 77% 3,581.16 92% 1,208.52 99% 87%
No, Don't know, or Prefer not to say. 777.04 23% 300.82 8% 8.40 1% 13%
To what extent do you feel accepted in this community?
Completely accepted. 365.67 1% 2,673.08 69% 1,050.00 86% 49%
Very / most accepted. 286.95 9% 719.76 19% 137.06 11% 14%
Moderately / accepted. 2,496.50 75% 453.26 12% 29.85 2% 35%
Not at all accepted. 294 0% 294 0% 0%
Slightly accepted. 163.06 5% 3294 1% 2%

n IOM IRAQ
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Table 3: Durable solution indicators by progress groups — returnee households

MEDIUM

Do you or your household members feel safe walking alone around the area you live during the day?

Yes. 12,218.20 94% 68,042.02 99% 42,616.14 98% 98%
No, it's not safe for me. 38341 3% 666.75 1% 73.31 0% 1%
No, it's not safe for everyone. 0% 0% 0% 0%
No, it's not safe for women. 0% 0% 0% 0%
No, it's not safe for my family. 0% 7328 0% 740.06 2% 1%
Prefer not to say. 87.98 1% 0% 0% 0%
Don't know. 303.14 2% 132.02 0% 0% 0%
Would you feel comfortable to get help from a local authority in the event that your household experienced an issue?
No or Don't know. 6,163.33 47% 12,807.86 19% 4,330.48 10% 19%
Yes. 6,829.39 53% 56,106.21 81% 39,025.72 90% 81%
Do you/HH members feel free to move in and out of the area you currently live in whenever you choose? (between villages, towns, cities)
No, Don't know, or Prefer not to say. 3,815.94 29% 6,469.25 9% 666.75 2% 9%
Yes. 9,176.79 71% 62,444.83 91% 42,689.45 98% 91%
During the last 7 days, were there days (and, if so, how many) when your household had to relied on less preferred and less expensive foods
None. 5,704.24 44% 42,905.60 62% 35,937.41 83% 67%
One (1) Day. 2,527.65 19% 12,463.89 18% 2,72848 6% 14%
Two (2) Days. 2,321.91 18% 5,292.50 8% 2,697.77 6% 8%
Three (3) Days. 1,932.21 15% 4,294.08 6% 1,613.76 4% 6%
Four (4) Days. 45.11 0% 1,182.38 2% 27426 1% 1%
Five (5) Days. 0% 1,279.07 2% 104.51 0% 1%
Six (6) Days. 153.87 1% 614.98 1% 1%
Seven (7) Days. 307.73 2% 881.58 1% 1%

During the last 7 days, were there days (and, if so, how many) whe

n your househo

Id had to borrowed food or relied on help from friends or relatives

Seven (7) Days.

None. 10,576.89 81% 56,117.83 81% 38,132.80 88% 84%
One (1) Day. 1,246.70 10% 5621.33 8% 1,551.51 4% 7%
Two (2) Days. 987.38 8% 6,499.97 9% 2,812.15 6% 8%
Three (3) Days. 18175 1% 274.39 0% 193.00 0% 1%
Four (4) Days. 9.78 0% 666.75 2% 1%
Five (5) Days. 9.78 0% 0%
Six (6) Days. 73.28 0% 0%
Seven (7) Days. 307.73 0% 0%
During the last 7 days, were there days (and, if so, how many) when your household had to reduced the number of meals eaten per day

None. 8,864.21 68% 49,507.77 72% 38,26541 88% 77%
One (1) Day. 1,019.43 8% 8,058.65 12% 2,788.26 6% 9%
Two (2) Days. 1,904.66 15% 571340 8% 1,321.43 3% 7%
Three (3) Days. 551.94 4% 1,732.13 3% 907.82 2% 3%
Four (4) Days. 307.73 2% 824.66 1% 0% 1%
Five (5) Days. 344.76 3% 75374 1% 0% 1%
Six (6) Days. 782.89 1% 73.28 0% 1%

1,540.84 2% 0% 1%
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MEDIUM

During the last 7 days, were there days (and, if so, how many) when your household had to reduce portion size of meals

None. 10,951.51 84% 56,228.28 82% 39,468.89 91% 85%
One (1) Day. 693.35 5% 7,087.49 10% 2,388.65 6% 8%
Two (2) Days. 71422 5% 2,842.48 4% 563.90 1% 3%
Three (3) Days. 395.95 3% 1,039.39 2% 934.76 2% 2%
Four (4) Days. 46.80 0% 397.47 1% 0%
Five (5) Days. 190.89 1% 487.18 1% 1%
Six (6) Days. 0% 88.65 0% 0%
Seven (7) Days. 0% 74313 1% 1%
During the last 7 days, were there days (and, if so, how many) when your household had to
reduction in the quantities consumed by adults/mothers for young children
None. 11,424.18 88% 63,098.71 92% 42,722.64 99% 94%
One (1) Day. 969.07 7% 3,181.50 5% 633.56 1% 4%
Two (2) Days. 291.75 2% 1,180.63 2% 0% 1%
Three (3) Days. 153.87 1% 394.27 1% 0% 0%
Four (4) Days. 0% 73.31 0% 0% 0%
Five (5) Days. 0% 0% 0% 0%
Six (6) Days. 0% 0% 0% 0%
Seven (7) Days. 153.87 1% 985.65 1% 0% 1%
What kind of house/shelter is your household living in?
Apartment/house, damaged/destroyed bad condition. 377414 29% 13,674.93 20% 710.78 2% 14%
Apartment/house, good condition. 3,735.81 29% 45,077.31 65% 41,869.02 97% 72%
Container/caravan/prefab. 0% 3191 0% 0% 0%
Hotel/motel/short term rental. 0% 107.70 0% 0% 0%
Mud or block structure. 4,679.45 36% 6,445.13 9% 77640 2% 10%
Other critical shelter (eg garage, farm building etc). 0% 9.78 0% 0% 0%
Other public building or collective shelter. 171.12 1% 161.35 0% 0% 0%
Religious building. 0% 0% 0% 0%
School building. 0% 0% 0% 0%
Tent/makeshift shelter. 188.60 1% 894.38 1% 0% 1%
Unfinished or abandoned building. 443.60 3% 2,511.61 4% 0% 2%
Does your household have access to an improved sanitation facility?
No 5,620.65 43% 18,738.48 27% 4,121.71 10% 23%
Yes 7,372.08 57% 50,175.60 73% 39,234.49 90% 77%
Was there any time during the past 12 months when you or any in your household needed a medical examination or treatment?
Didn't need medical treatment. 1,044.39 8% 8,485.71 12% 7,648.33 18% 14%
Yes, Get Medical Treatment when it is needed. 6,769.69 52% 49,477.29 72% 35,059.54 81% 73%
o eDd"igt(§fetf§e:(‘)°tatg$t2§2;:;he” t 5,102.86 39% 1069956 16% 64833 1% 13%
Prefer not to say or Don't know. 75.79 1% 25152 0% 0%
How many members of the HH between (age between 15 and 60 y.0.) performed paid work in the past 30 days?
None. 1,761.04 14% 4,272.93 6% 1,359.24 3% 6%
At least 1 (one) HH member. 11,231.68 86% 64,641.15 94% 41,996.96 97% 94%
The sources of income of your household in the past 12 months?®
Agriculture/herding (own land). 1,698.38 13% 791153 11% 2,459.77 6% 10%
Agriculture/herding (land not owned). 1,375.13 1% 4,320.77 6% 32799 1% 5%
Cash/grants or other forms of aid from
international institutions (include churches, 678.74 5% 182343 3% 371.01 1% 2%
charities, humanitarian assistance).

5 If they have one of the highlighted sources then it is stable.
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Cash/grants or other forms of aid from
national institutions (include churches, 1,274.92 10% 2,363.11 3% 294.84 1% 3%
charities, government assistance).

Government assistance, including Compensation.

Irregular earnings, daily labour. 10,420.84 80% 40,254.80 58% 13,796.53 32% 51%
Loans from bank or institution.

Loans from friends or family. 1,659.52 13% 546347 8% 3,38379 8% 8%
Money from family/friends in Iraq (not as a debt). 0% 1,581.79 2% 371.01 1% 2%
No sources of income. 339.64 3% 558.34 1% 7331 0% 1%
Own business. 17.67 0% 2,536.35 4% 5016.81 12% 6%
Passive income (from rent of property or land). 0% 0% 951.85 2% 1%
Pension. 262.51 2% 6,067.13 9% 7,756.71 18% 1%

Remittances from abroad.

Salary (private sector). 37.03 0% 1,671.09 2% 309133 7% 4%
Salary (public sector). 23265 2% 19,179.99 28% 23,970.60 55% 35%
Savings. 13202 1% 317.31 0% 0% 0%
Sold assets, inc. land or livestock. 9.78 0% 181.37 0% 73.28 0% 0%

In the past 12 months, was your household at any point not able to face unexpected expenses (of up to 300
USD or 440,000 1QD, such as for emergency medical treatment, or to repair a needed vehicle)

No. 23116 2% 10,277.11 15% 17,914.78 41% 23%
Yes or Do not know. 12,761.57 98% 58,636.97 85% 25,441.42 59% 77%

What kind of tenure agreement/ownership status do you have where you currently live?

Do not know. 14421 1% 48.88 0% 0%
Formal agreement, living for free. 490.22 4% 3,007.33 4% 74.32 0% 3%
Formal rental agreement. 1,156.70 9% 4,914.58 7% 2,099.80 5% 7%
Informal agreement, living here for free. 831.92 6% 2,729.81 4% 63.38 0% 3%
Informal rental agreement. 1,184.10 9% 3,231.18 5% 1,168.86 3% 4%
Legal ownership with documents. 4,302.26 33% 37,411.09 54% 33,322.54 77% 60%
No agreement. 1,258.81 10% 2,358.11 3% 0% 3%
Other. 0% 153.87 0% 0% 0%
Owned, had documents before 2014 but now we don't. 0% 83.83 0% 0% 0%
Owned, never had documentation. 3,624.50 28% 14,975.40 22% 6,627.30 15% 20%

Do you have any fear that you might be evicted in the future?
No. 5,785.09 45% 40,547.04 59% 38,395.47 89% 68%
Yes, Don't know, and Prefer not to say. 7,207.63 55% 28,367.04 41% 4,960.73 1% 32%

Have you lost the rights over your property (house or land) due to the 2014 crisis?

No, | did not own property (land or

house) before the 2014 crisis. 1,970.38 15% 6,112.29 9% 2,980.98 7% 9%
No, | did not suffer any damage/loss. 3,784.27 29% 35443.68 51% 32,546.73 75% 57%
Yes, although | never had property documents.

Yes, documents lost/destroyed. 286.54 2% 51076 1% 27.50 0% 1%
Yes, | can not access the area. 228.69 2% 32234 0% 0% 0%
Yes, property/land destroyed badly damaged. 7,169.65 55% 25951.18 38% 7,707.66 18% 33%
Yes, property/land occupied. 1,657.49 13% 4,005.18 6% 93.32 0% 5%

Have you applied to any compensation mechanisms? (If your property destroyed, or your property occupied,
or property/land documents is lost/destroyed, or house/shelter is destroyed/damaged)

No. 4,329.15 60% 11,204.03 40% 2,176.99 28% 41%
Unaware of compensation mechanisms. 371.01 5% 2,905.62 10% 371.01 5% 9%
Yes. 2,545.80 35% 13,679.77 49% 5,280.48 67% 50%
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Do you know the status of your compensation claim?

Resolved. 3202 1% 347.90 3% 193.10 4% 3%

Denied. 43.39 2% 566.91 4% 42.81 1% 3%

| don't know (no further information). 1,459.40 11% 937.86 18% 11%

In process. 2,470.39 97% 11,305.56 83% 4,106.71 78% 83%
Are there any absent members of HH because of the 2014 crisis?

No. 10,220.56 79% 59,972.14 87% 39,002.09 90% 87%

Abroad. 66.01 1% 0% 9.78 0% 0%

Living elsewhere in Iraq.

Temporary absence.

Other.

Missing. 1,299.26 10% 4,491.50 7% 2,855.54 7% 7%
Dead. 33937 3% 886.82 1% 2591 0% 1%
Imprisoned. 1,067.52 8% 3,563.61 5% 1,462.88 3% 5%

Have you attempted to obtain (for the first time) or replace essential personal documents (specifically National/Unified ID and Iragi Nationality)?
Yes. 11,820.87 91% 68,493.26 99% 43,356.20 100% 99%
No. 1,171.85 9% 420.81 1% 0% 1%
Have you attempted to obtain (for the first time) or replace essential personal documents (specifically birth certificate for children born between 2014-2022)?
Yes. 12,982.95 100% 68,914.08 100% 43,356.20 100% 100%
No. 9.77 0% 0% 0% 0%
Did any eligible member of the household vote in the 2021 parliamentary election?
Yes. 9,868.46 76% 64,784.31 94% 42,582.47 98% 94%
No, Don't know, or Prefer not to say. 3,124.27 24% 4,129.77 6% 773.73 2% 6%
To what extent do you feel accepted in this community?

Completely accepted. 3,348.11 26% 33,747.59 49% 29,890.32 69% 53%
Very / most accepted. 377749 29% 24,266.27 35% 13,004.29 30% 33%
Moderately / accepted. 573476 44% 10,826.16 16% 461.60 1% 14%
Not at all accepted. 0% 0% 0% 0%
Slightly accepted. 13236 1% 74.06 0% 0% 0%
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